Empowerment Scholarship Account (ESA)

New Application Data for FY 17

FY17 New Application Summary

New Applications Submitted

Denials Issued
New Contracts Issued
New Contracts Received

Average Days to Process Appplications

3,316
949
2,278
1,429
18

New Application Summary

NEW APPLICATIONS
SUBMITTED

DENIALS ISSUED NEW

CONTRACTS
ISSUED

m New Applications Submitted ® Denials Issued

m New Contracts Issued

m New Contracts Received

NEW CONTRACTS
RECEIVED

NEW Applicants Breakdown

Application Type Application Count Denials Sent Contracts Sent Contracts Received
Adoption / Foster Care —Adopted 219 79 129 84
Military 375 69 290 241
Sibling 212 66 136 109
Attending D/F School 395 231 164 107
Residing on a Native American reservation 178 64 119 93
Special Needs 1,896 423 1,421 781
Adoption / Foster Care —Planned Adoption 38 17 16 12
Legally Blind/Deaf/Hard of Hearing 3 0 3 2
Total 3,316 949 2,278 1,429

Compiled 01/26/17



