## Empowerment Scholarship Account (ESA)

Nev	w Application	Data for FY 1	L7	
	FY17 New Applica	tion Summary		
New Ap	oplications Submitted	3,316		
	Denials Issued	949		
New Contracts Issued		2,278		
New Contracts Received		1,429		
Average Days to Process Appplications		18		
3,316 NEW APPLICATIONS SUBMITTED New App	949 DENIALS ISSUED NEW ( Itications Submitted = Denia	2,278 1,4 CONTRACTS NEW CON SSUED RECEI	ITRACTS	
	NEW Applicants	Breakdown		
Application Type	Application Count	Denials Sent	Contracts Sent	<b>Contracts Received</b>
Adoption / Foster Care – Adopted	219	79	129	84
Military	375	69	290	241
Sibling	212	66	136	109
Attending D/F School	395	231	164	107
Residing on a Native American reservation	178	64	119	93
Special Needs	1,896	423	1,421	781
Adoption / Foster Care – Planned Adoption	38	17	16	12
Legally Blind/Deaf/Hard of Hearing	3	0	3	2
Total	3,316	949	2,278	1,429